CH \$115.00 49

ETAS ID: TM440840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barings Finance LLC, as Agent		08/25/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Professional Datasolutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	3407 S. 31st Street		
City:	Temple		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76502		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4930333	PDI
Registration Number:	2169333	PDI
Registration Number:	2023860	FUEL SMART
Registration Number:	2075267	QUICKSERVANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 558-6352
Email: mfoy@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy			
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Foy/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2017			

Total Attachments: 3

source=Barings PDI - Release of Trademark Sec (PDI)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006139 FRAME: 0038

900418885

source=Barings PDI - Release of Trademark Sec (PDI)#page2.tif source=Barings PDI - Release of Trademark Sec (PDI)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006139 FRAME: 0039

RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of August 25, 2017 (this "Release") is made by Barings Finance LLC, acting in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2017 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among Professional Datasolutions, Inc. (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2017 at reel 6025, frame 0537, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached schedule (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006139 FRAME: 0040 BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Ву:

Name: Title:

Mark Hindson Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks of the Borrowers

RECORDED: 08/27/2017

Mark	Serial Number/ Reg. No.	Filing Date/ Reg. Date	Registrant (Current Owner)	Status
	Reg. No.	Reg. Date		
	86505694	1/16/2015	Professional Datasolutions, Inc.	Registered
	4930333	4/5/2016		
PDI	75273796	4/14/1997	Professional Datasolutions, Inc.	Registered
	2169333	6/30/1998	·	
FUEL SMART	75042442	1/11/1996	Professional Datasolutions, Inc.	Registered
	2023860	12/17/1996		
QUICKSERVANT	75060058	1/30/1996	Professional Datasolutions, Inc.	Registered
	2075267	7/1/1997		

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006139 FRAME: 0042